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2024 – 2025 NHSAA | Executive Board Meeting Dates 
 

• Friday, September 6, 2024 – Primex (Birches) – Meeting time 9:00am 

• Thursday, October 10, 2024 – Primex (Bow Brook Room) – Meeting time 9:00am 

• Friday, November 1, 2024 – Primex (Bow Brook Room) – Meeting time 9:00am 

• Wednesday, December 18, 2024 – Statewide (9:00am) followed by Executive 
Board (12:00pm) – Grappone Conference Center 

• Friday, January 3, 2025 – Primex (Bow Brook Room) – Meeting time 9:00am 

• Friday, February 7, 2025 – Primex (Bow Brook Room) – Meeting time 9:00am 

• Friday, March 14, 2025 – Primex (Bow Brook Room) – Meeting time 9:00am 

• Friday, April 4, 2025 – Primex (Bow Brook Room) – Meeting time 9:00am 

• Wednesday, May 21, 2025 – After Champions for Children and Statewide 
Meeting – Grappone Conference Center – Executive Board meeting time 12:00pm 

• Friday, June 6, 2025 – Primex (Bow Brook Room) – Meeting time 9:00am 

 
 
 
NHSAA | Statewide Meeting Dates 
 

• Friday, September 13, 2024 – New Hampshire Job Corps Center – Registration 
8:30am • Meeting time 9:00am 

o New Hampshire Job Corps Center 
943 Dunbarton Rd. 
Manchester, NH 03102 

• Friday, October 25, 2024 – Location TBD – Registration 8:30am • Meeting time 
9:00am 

• Wednesday, December 18, 2024 – Executive and Statewide – Grappone 
Conference Center – Registration 8:30am • Meeting time 9:00am 

• Monday, January 27, 2025 – following Legislative Priorities I at 11:30am – 
Grappone Conference Center 

• Monday, March 24, 2025 – following Legislative Priorities II at 11:30 am – 
Grappone Conference Center 

• Wednesday, May 21, 2025 – Champions for Children (9:00am), Combined with 
Statewide (10:30am), and Executive Board (12:00pm) – Grappone Conference 
Center  

 


